

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99F-1254 Addresses the Convention of the AASU Advisory Board

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99F-1254 Addresses the Convention of the AASU Advisory Board" (1999). *Legislation*. 1475. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1475

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



N

University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE RESOLUTION

NUMBER SR-99F-1254

SR-99F-1254 Addresses the convention of the AASU advisory board

Whereas:	The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida's
	purpose is to "represent students in all University-wide matters," as
	stated in chapter 400.1B in the University of North Florida's Student

Government Association Constitutions and Statutes, and;

Whereas: It has come to the attention of the Student Government Association that

the position of director and Assistant Director of African American

Student Union has not been permanently filled;

Whereas: The Student Government Association is dedicated to ongoing

improvement of it's agencies, and;

THEREFORE: LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT THE ADVISORY BOARD FOR AFRICAN AMERICAN

STUDENT UNION CONVENE TO REVIEW AND SUBMIT A RECOMMENDATION FOR THE POSITIONS OF DIRECTOR AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR TO THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT; FURTHERMORE, AT THE DISCRETION OF THE PRESIDENT, THE RECOMMENDATION WILL THEN BE FORWARDED TO THE STUDENT SENATE FOR CONFIRMATION, SO THAT THE POSITION MAY BE FINALIZED

FOR THIS 1999-2000 YEAR.

Respectfully submitted, Sen. Paul and Sen. Duskin	Be it known that SR-99F-1254
Introduced by Sen. Paul	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Senate Action 20 3	is hereby PASSED VETOED on This Alexander Diaz
Date September 24, 1999	Signature Alexander Diaz

Student Body President